Plast Ukrainian Youth Association of Canada-Zolota Bulava

Assumption of Risk and Responsibility Agreement

I, the undersigned, clearly understand that whilst my child, participating in Zolota Bulava -2010 camp activities, will abide by the following safety standards and rules:

- 1. During activities on the water, using canoes, personal flotation devices will be worn at all times and fastened correctly.
- 2. Other activities on the water (e.g. swimming) will be done in a designated and supervised area only.
- 3. All orders given pertaining to safety will be complied with immediately.

Waiver of Liability Agreement

I hereby release and forever discharge Plast Ukrainian Youth Association of Canada(under whose jurisdiction Zolota Bulava-2008 camp is being held), its directors, officers, agents, servants, other participants and employees and its or their successors, heirs, and assigns (the "Releasees") should any injury or loss of limb or life happen to my person / to my child whilst partaking in Zolota Bulava-2008 camp. I also waive claim against the "Releasees" should any damage or loss occur against my personal property / property of my child whilst partaking in Zolota Bulava-2008 camp and any loss of any nature caused by delays resulting from inclement weather or other natural conditions during camp duration and/or participation of the undersigned / my child in Zolota Bulava camp and notwithstanding that the same may have been contributed to or occasioned by the negligence of the "Releasees" or any of them.

Signature of parent / guardian:	
Witness' signature:	
<u> </u>	
Date:	